The Listing Department Bombay Stock Exchange Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001

The Listing Department The National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bapara (E) Mumbai - 400051

The Company Secretary PPAP Automotive Limited 54, Okbła Industrial Estate, Phase III, New Delhi - 110020

Re: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) under SEBI (substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulation, 2011.

Dear Sir,

Please find enclosed the Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) under SEBI (substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulation, 2011 for the sale of 160,000 equity shares face value of Rs. 10/- each of PPAP Automotive Limited by me.

Thanking you,

Vinay Kumari Jain

I-14, Maharani Bagh,

New Delhi-110065

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	PPAP Automotive	Limited		
	(Formerly known as Precision Pipes and Pipes Profiles			
·	Company Limited)			
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert	Ms. Vinay Kumari Jain			
(PAC) with the acquirer	Mr. Ajay Kumar Jain, Mr. Abhishek Jain, M/s Ajay Kumar			
	Jain HUF, Ms. Rashi Jain, Kalindi Farms Pvt. Ltd., M/s			
	Abhishek Jain HUF, Ajay Kumar Jain Holdings Pvt. Ltd., Arhaan Holdings Pvt. Ltd., Ginius Vintrade Pvt. Ltd., Icon Vanijya Pvt. Ltd., Advance Commotrade Private Limited, Littlestar Tradelinks Private Limited, Prism Suppliers			
	Private Limited, Ratnakar Dealtrade Private Limited,			
	Smart Commotrade Private Limited, Sri Lehra Jewellers			
	Private Limited, Nikunj Foods Private Limited			
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter	Yes			
group			6 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of	NSE and BSE	<u> </u>		
TC are Listed				
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total	% w.r.t.	
		share/voting capital	total diluted share/voting	
		wherever	capital of	
		applicable	the TC (*)	
Before the acquisition/disposal under consideration,				
holding of:				
a) Shares carrying voting rights	8,841,161	63.15%	63.15%	
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance				
(pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others)				
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares				
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other				
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive				
shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify				
holding in each category)				
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	8,841,161	63.15%	63.15%	
Details of acquisition/sale				
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold			·.	
Vinay Kumari Jain	160,000	1.14%	1.14%	
b) VRs acquired otherwise than by shares				

				**	
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other				
	instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive				
	shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify				
	holding in each category) acquired/sold				
d)	Shares encumbered/invoked/released by the				
	acquirer				
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	160,000	1.14%	1.14%	
Afte	r the acquisition/sale, holding of:				
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	8,841,161	63.15%	63.15%	
b)	Shares encumbered with the acquirer				
c)	VRs otherwise than by equity shares				
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other				
	instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive				
-	shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify				
	holding in each category) after acquisition.			,	
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	8,841,161	63.15%	63.15%	
Mod	de of acquisition /sale (e.g. open market / off-market	Open Market			
/ pu	ublic issue / rights issue /preferential allotment /	(Inter-se transfer)			
inte	r-se transfer etc.)				
Date	e of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of	08.01.2016			
rece	eipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever				
is ap	pplicable			·	
Equ	ity share capital / total voting capital of the TC	14000000 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each			
befo	ore the said acquisition/sale				
Equ	ity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after	14000000 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each			
the	said acquisition/sale				
Tota	al diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the	14000000 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each			
	l acquisition/sale				
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				

Note:

- (*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the Listing Agreement.
- (*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Ving Kanis

Vinay Kumari Jain

Place: New Delhi
Date: 11.01.2016